ITEM #6

COMMUTER CONNECTIONS TDM
EVALUATION PROJECT

2022 State of the Commute Survey
Highlights

Nicholas Ramfos
Transportation Operations Programs Director

Transportation Planning Board Technical Committee
September 9, 2022

1z COMMUTER
CONNECTIONS.

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK




Presentation Outline

Commuter Patterns
Telecommuting / Teleworking
Commuter Ease and Satisfaction

. Technological Initiatives and Driverless Cars

Mmoo W F

Employer Services & Marketing Awareness

1z COMMUTER
CONNECTWNS@ Agenda Item #6 2022 SOC Survey Highlights
A SMARTER WAY TO WORK

September 9, 2022




Survey Background

Conducted as part of COG/TPB’s Commuter Connections
program

Conducted every three years - since 2001

The State of the Commute Survey (SOC) is different from
and complements the Regional Travel Survey (RTS)

2022 SOC survey
* First since onset of COVID19 Pandemic (2020)
e Contrasts with last survey before COVID19 Pandemic (2019)

* Included additional questions related to travel impacts of the
pandemic
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Differences between RTS and SOC Surveys

Frequency
Duration

Sampling Frame

Sample Size
Recruitment
Methodology
Geographic Coverage

Primary Data of Interest

Primary Purpose
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Every 10 years Every 3 years
15 months 3 months

Households & individuals  Employed persons

15,976 Over 8,000

Mail using address based sampling
Internet/Phone Option Internet Only in 2022
TPB Modeled Area Non-Attainment Region

Detailed all purpose trips Commute patterns and
and typical weekday travel commuter opinions

Analyze household and Analyze commute trends /
person trips to develop attitudes to evaluate the
COG/TPB’s regional travel effectiveness of commuter
demand forecasting model services programs
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SOC Survey Methodology

* Interviewed 8,396 employed residents of COG region (95% +/- 1.1%)

e Address-based sample (ABS) method - randomly-selected postal
addresses received postcard in mail with link to Internet survey

e Sample plan set minimum target for each jurisdiction, with higher
targets for larger jurisdictions and jurisdictions in center of region

e Jurisdiction counts ranged from 511 - 971 (95% + 4.3% for smallest
sample)

* County level results were expanded to match the worker population

e Data also were weighted to ACS data to adjust sample for
race/ethnicity and age

e Survey designed and administered through LDA Consulting, WBA
Research, ESTC, and CUTR

1zCOMMUTER
CONNECTIONs@ Agenda Item #6 2022 SOC Survey Highlights

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK September 9, 2022

5




SOC 2022 Survey Topics

Continued tracking questions

Current/past commute patterns

Telework

Commute satisfaction, commute ease

Work/home location moves and impact on commute
Access to transit, HOV/Express lanes, P&R

Commute advertising awareness and influence
Awareness of CC, regional and local commute services
Employer commute assistance

Technology initiatives and driverless cars

New questions in 2022

® Commute and TW before pandemic (early 2020)
® Pandemic significance on commute changes
* Telework experience
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A. Commute Patterns

e Effect of Pandemic on Commutes
e Commute Modes and Trips

e HOV and Express/Toll Lanes
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Coronavirus Pandemic Upended
Commuting in 2022 vs 2019

Many aspects of commuting changed but some stayed surprisingly
consistent

= Widespread commute disruptions

= Telework explosion!

= |ncreased use of drive alone for commute trips to outside
locations

= Declines in transit use across ALL commuter characteristics

= Stable commute distance (mi) but shorter commute time (min)

= Stable commute satisfaction but higher share of workers with
easier commutes

= Stable % of work location changes but higher % of home location
changes

= [ower awareness of commute ads and info resources, but similar
access to employer commute services
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Pandemic Worker Commute Changes

e 60% started or increased telework (32% shifted to full-time telework).
 Almost one in ten changed the travel mode on days they commute.
 Almost three in ten made change in their work arrangement
Started/increased TW/work from home 60%
Use different modes for commute 9%
Work at a different job/employer 16%
Work different days/hours 13%
Other 2%

No changes in work situation 25%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
60% started or increased telework (32% shifted to full-time telework). 
One in ten (9%) workers changed the modes they use for days they commute. 
Three in ten made a work change; different job (16%), different days/hours (13%) 



Weekly Commute Trips By Mode

 Telework Accounted for almost half of Weekly Commute Trips
* Drive alone closely followed at 40%
 Transit accounted or less than 1 in 10 trips

Telework/CWS 47.6%

Drive alone 40.4%
Train
Bus

Carpool/vanpool

Walk/Bike
Taxi/Ride-hail
ol% 26% 46% 66% 8(;% 106%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Telework Accounted for 48% of Weekly Commute Trips
Drive alone/Taxi/Ride-Hail accounted for 41% of weekly commute trips; 
12% of commute trips were made in alternative modes 



Weekly Commute Trips by Mode Trend

e Pandemic has caused a major shift in travel mode trend
 Five fold increase in Telework
 Three fold decrease in Transit
e Largest drop in drive alone trips since 2010

100% -

2010 W 2013 | 2016 W 2019 2022

80% -

60% -

40%

20%

0% -

Drive Alone Transit Carpool/Vanpool Bike/Walk TW/CWS
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Telework’s 2022 Share of Weekly Commute Trips (48%) Was Nearly Five Times the 2019 Share (10%)
Use of other modes declined: Drive alone from 58% to 41%; Transit from 24% to 8%; Smaller Drops for Rideshare and Bike/Walk

However,, when you take telework out of the mix, Driving alone actually increased as a share of the trips made to outside work locations and there was also a dramatic drop in transit trips..



Variations in Commute Mode by Home Area

100%
88%
81% 14
80% |
60%
49%
40% "
20%
O%
Drive alone
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Regional Core - Telework, Drive Alone, Transit
Inner and Outer Jurisdictions - Drive alone, Telework, Transit

Proportion of Drive alone twice that of Telework in Inner & Outer jurisdictions
Proportion of drive alone close to that of Telework in Regional core

Core Middle-ring 1 Quter-ring

Reginal Core - D.C., Arlington, Alexandria

Inner - Fairfax, Montgomery and Prince George’s Counties (inc. Cities)
Outer - Calvert, Charles, Frederick, Loudoun, Prince William (inc. Cities)

54%
45%
% 419
36%
;§L3% 13%
1 70 |
L2 2% 1% | QU i
A S \ AN e
Transit Bike/walk Telework Car/vanpool
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Drive alone rates were much lower for residents in the “Inner Core” area (DC, Arlington, Alexandria) than for Middle Ring (Fairfax, Montgomery, Prince George’s)and Outer Ring (Calvert, Charles, Frederick Loudoun, Prince William) respondents

The proportion of driving alone was more than twice the rate of telework in both the middle and outer rings of the region but almost the same in the core area of the region.



Driving Alone vs. Transit Use

* Pre-pandemic pattern still holds: Core Higher transit / Inner & Outer Higher

drive alone

e Transit mode share loss in all 3 sub-areas; most (50%) in Inner and Outer
e Drive alone increases in all 3 sub areas; most in Inner jurisdictions

100% -

88%

80% -

60% -

40%

20%

Core m Middle-ring m Outer-ring

46%
36%

26%

0% -

2019 Drive alone 2022 Drive alone
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Transit Lost Mode Share to Driving Alone Among ALL Sub-Groups in 2022, Even Traditional Transit Populations (Core Residents, Core Workers, Young, Non-White, Limited Car Access)
	
Core area residents used transit more in 2022 than did Middle-ring and Outer-ring residents, but transit lost mode share to driving alone in all three sub-areas



Reasons For Discontinuing Transit Use

 Pandemic related concerns by far main reason (68%)
* Limited Service/Schedule Issues (some pandemic related) next highest (13%)

* Unavailability of transit at new job (12%)

e Service taking too much time (some non-pandemic 12%)

Coronavirus pandemic

Limited service/schedule

New job/transit not available
New home/transit not available
Transit not available (general)

Service takes too much time
Transit could be unreliable
Too expensive

Don't feel safe

Want flexibility/prefer to drive
Short commute/prefer to walk
Need/want car

Irregular schedule
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68%
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20%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Past riders are respondents who stopped riding transit between 2019 and 2022 and 68% of them said they don’t use transit because of the pandemic.   
Service availability also was a factor, for some because their home or work location had changed. About a third of the reasons had to do with service attributes such as a limited service schedule, the service taking too much time, and unreliability


Carpool Formation

 Pandemic caused major change - 76% of Carpool with Family Members
(Pre-pandemic, 2019, 56% were Household Carpools)

e (Casual carpooling (Slugging) dropped significantly — 4% of all carpools
(Pre-pandemic, 2019, 20% of all carpools)

- ‘ — 56%
Carpool with family member 76%

. : 23%
Referral/request (friend, co-worker, neighbor) 19%
(1]

Employer 6%
ploy 7%

. 20%
Slug line/casual carpool *

. . : 1%
Ridehail service (Uber or Lyft pool) F 2% W 2019 SOC
(1]
_I 29% 2022 SOC
Other 0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
76% of Carpoolers “Found” Their Carpool Partner by Riding with Family Members; In 2019, 56% were Household Carpools    

The other major difference in carpool formation in 2022 was the drop in slug line/casual carpool from 20% in 2019 to 4% in 2022



Access to HOV and Express/Toll Lanes

e HOV Lanes - along the work route for 31% of commuters and 9% use it

 Express/Toll Lanes - along the work route for 26% of commuters and
14% use it

Express/Toll - e B
Lane

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M Available and used Available, not used Not available/Don't know

e CP/VP Use is 9% With Access to HOV Lane vs 3% with No HOV or Express
Lane Access
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
One-third of Commuters Had HOV Lane Along their Route to Work and 9% of regionwide commuters used an HOV lane

About a quarter of commuters said they had Had Access to an Express Lane and 14%
Said they used Express/Toll Lanes



HOV and Express/Toll Lanes Use

« HOV and HOT lanes in Virginia used by more commuters than those in
Maryland

e Dulles Corridor has the highest HOV lane usage

» Usage of Virginia’'s Capital Beltway HOT Lanes has a higher share than those
along 1 95/1 395

Dulles Toll Road (VA) 32%
[-495 - Capital Beltway (VA) | 25%
I-66 Inside the Beltway (VA) | 22%
[-95 (VA) | 21%
[-395 (VA) | 20%
I-66 Outside the Beltway (VA) | 15%

US Rt 1 (VA) 3%

[-270 (MD) 17%
ICC/Inter-County Connector (MD) | 8%
US Route 50 (MD) | 4%
CORRECTIONS BB e |
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
About a third of respondents used the Dulles Toll Road and about one-quarter of respondents reported using another HOV/Express/Toll lane in Virginia 


HOV and Express Lanes Time Savings

e About 60% of HOV/HOT lane users cite time savings of 11 to more than
30 minutes

A bit more than 1 in 5 cite time savings of more than 20 minutes

11-20 min
38%
21-30 min
7 16%
~~_31 or more min
10 min or less_— 6%

40%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Respondents who said they regularly used an HOV or Express/Toll Lane for commuting estimated that using the lane saved them an average of 16 minutes for each one-way commute trip.



HOV and Express Lanes Usage

« More than three-quarters of Express/Toll Lane users drove alone
while riding in the Express/Toll Lanes.

e About one-third (34%) rode in a carpool or vanpool (at least some

days).
100% -
80% 1 72% 7%
60% H
40% - 20T% 34%
20% 10% 8%
0% ‘ [ |
Driving alone Riding in carpool/vanpool Riding in transit bus
2019 SOC 2022 S0OC
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
More than three-quarters (77%) of Express/Toll Lane users said they typically drove alone while riding in the Express/Toll Lanes. This was a slightly higher percentage than was observed in 2019 

About one-third (34%) rode in a carpool or vanpool at least some days. 

Of Interest:  CP/VP Use is 9% When Respondents Have HOV Lane Access vs 3% for No HOV or Express Lane Only



B. Telecommuting / Teleworking

e Number of Teleworkers
e Telework Frequency
e Teleworking Experience

* Future Teleworking
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Number of Telecommuters/Teleworkers

 Telework Has Had a Dramatic Impact on Workday Commuting in 2022
 More than fourfold increase since 2019
 Nearly 1.5 Million Regional Workers Telework on a Typical Workday

100% -
Percentage and number of all workers teleworking on a typical workday:
80% | 2013 -6% 2016 — 8% 2019 — 9% 2022 - 44%
155,000 255,000 272,700 1,455,400
60% -
44%
40%
20%
6% 9% 9%
%COMMUTER 2013 2016 2019 2022
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Telework Has Had a Dramatic Daily Impact on Commuting in 2022 – Nearly 1.5 Million Regional Workers Telework on a Typical Work Day – 44% of All Workers



Number of Telecommuters/Teleworkers

e Proportion of commuters who teleworked occasionally or regularly
doubled from 2019 levels

e About 2.3 million of region’s workers telework occasionally or

regularly
100% -
80%
66%

60%
40% 32% 35%

25% 27%
20%

0% I I I I

2010 2013 2016 2019 2022
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
The High Daily Impact is Due in Part to the Number of Teleworkers: In 2022, 2.3 Million Regional Workers Teleworked Regularly or Occasionally – 66% of Commuters

Percentage of commuters who teleworked grew steadily from 2010 through 2019, but doubled in 2022



Telework Frequency

* Average Frequency of Weekly Telework almost tripled since 2019

e From 1.2 days/week to 3.4 days/week
 Three quarters of commuters now telework 3 or more days / week
 Only 6% of commuters telework 1 day a week

100%
Telework 1+ days per week
80% 2016 — 58% (Ave 1.38 d/wk) 75%
2019 — 59% (Ave 1.20 d/wk)

60% 2022 — 95% (Ave 3.37 d/wk)
40%
25%549, 23%27%
17%17% - 18% 20%
% %
%
0%
Less than 1 day / 1-3 days per 1 day per week 2 days per week 3 or more days
month month per week

2COMMUTER 2016 =2019 =2022
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
95% said they teleworked at least one day per week. 

On average, teleworkers used this arrangement about 3.37 days per week which has tripled since 2019. 



| am able to coordinate with co-workers

Teleworking Experience

* At least 80% of Teleworkers reported being more productive and able to
coordinate with co-workers
* 45% of Teleworkers reported difficulty “unplugging” from work

2% 2%
| am productive working from home /;.0% 33%

2%
6% 12% 38%

3%
| am better able to concentrate on work 23% 27%
| find it difficult to unplug from work 22% 19% 29% -
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M 1 - Strongly disagree 2 3 4 m 5 - Strongly agree
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
86% agreed they were productive working from home, 80% were able to coordinate with co-workers, and 66% said they were better able to concentrate on work. 

Almost half found it difficult to unplug from work



Future Teleworking

 71% of all current Teleworkers would like to Telework 3 or more days a week
» 36% of commuters teleworking less than 1 day/week would like to Telework 3 or

more days/week

e About 25% of commuters teleworking 1-4 days/week would like to Telework full-

time
100% - Percentage wanting to TW 3+ days per week in the future by current frequency:
20% All TW Now < 1d/week Now 1-4 d/week Now full-time
’ 71% 36% 63% 80%
60% - 52%
39%

40% 32% 32% 32% 30%

0, 0,
20% 2% 16% 20%

8%
0% -

All teleworkers Current< 1 Current 1-4 Current full-time
day/week day/week
Future < 1 day/week Future 1-2 days/wk M Future 3-4 days/wk W Future full-time
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
92% of Current Teleworkers Would Like to Telework at Least One Day per Week in the Future and 71% Want to TW 3+ Days/Week 

Teleworkers who TW frequently now are most interested in frequent future TW


C. COMMUTE EASE & SATISFACTION

e Commute Satisfaction
(by geographic area and mode)

e Ease of Commute

e Modes Considered as Part of Moving
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Satisfaction by Location & Time

52% of 2022 Respondents Were Satisfied with their
Commute, About the Same as in 2019 (50%)

Core area residents were more satisfied (60%) than were Middle Ring (54%) or
Outer Ring (45%) residents; Satisfaction dropped as travel time increased.

100% -
2013 m2016 m2019 m 2022 Satisfied
20% - o 2013 - 64%
Satisfied b 0 Not satisfied 2016 — 58%
ISTI -
Tfa\feIeTimZ e e 2019 - 50%
1-10 min-91%  90% ] ALHD= ek 2022 - 52%
11-20 min — 79% S A
2022 - 20% [ \
21-30 min - 59% 40% - \ 36%
0 . . 31%
31-45 min - 40% f ) _26028%  28% 279 28% )6y, 26%
20%2>% 22%
46-60 min — 28% 20% |
. 13%12%
> 60 min -17% 1o 9% 11% goy gy 10% 12%
0%

1- Not at all 2 3 4 5 - Very
Z2COMMUTER satisfied satisfied
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Satisfaction by Mode

Bikers/Walkers Were Most Satisfied; Metrorail & Bus Riders Were
Least Satisfied

Commuters who carpooled/vanpooled or drove alone reported higher satisfaction

in 2022 than in 2019. Transit riders were LESS satisfied in 2022

Bike/walk
Carpool/vanpool
Drive alone
Commuter train
Metrorail

Bus
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28%

26%

25%

21%

28%

29%

26%

26%

28%

18%

15%

62%

2016 2019 2022
97%  92% 90%
66%  48% 52%
57%  45% 51%
70%  56%  49%
48%  56%  46%
66% 62%  44%

0%

20%

40%

60%

5 - Very satisfied

80%

100%
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Commute Ease

 More commuters reported easier commute / Fewer reported difficult commute

e Commuters in region’s core area reported more difficult commute than those in
inner jurisdiction (33% Vs 24%)

e Significantly higher proportion of transit commuters reported difficult commute
(42% Bus, 50% Train)

100% -

2010 2013 2016 2019 2022
80% -
63% . 62%
60% 0
60% - 57%
50%
40% -
28% 0
24% 25% 539 22% 26%
9% - 17% 16% 159%
20% 12% A
0% 1 1 1
Easier About the same More difficult
More Difficult Commute
Home Area: Inner Core — 33%, Middle Ring — 24%, Outer Ring — 35%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
In 2022, 26% of Commuters Said Their Commute Was More Difficult than a Year Ago But 24% Said It Was Easier

Commutes also got worse for transit riders: Bus (42%) and Train (50%)

Commutes were more difficult for 33% of Core area residents in 2022 



Mode Access Considered When Moving

52% of Commuters who Moved Home/Work Considered Availability
of Transportation Services at the New Location

Most likely to consider availability: Younger than 35 years, Limited access to personal
vehicle, Use alt mode to commute, Live/work in Inner Core

Metrorail station 41% Considered
Bus stop 23% Access
Park & Ride lots 9% Home Area
Protected bike lanes | 6% Inner Core — 74%
Bikeshare stations 6% Middle Ring — 50%
Express lanes 6% Outer Ring - 31%
HOV lanes 5%
A Work Area
Carshare service 3%
Scooter/ . _ . 39 Inner Core — 69%
cooter/e-scooter service | b Middle Ring — 40%
. . o
Dockless bike service | 1% Outer Ring — 22%
Did not consider any of these services 48%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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D. Technology Initiatives and Driverless
Cars

e Travel Trip Applications

* Driverless Cars

17.COMMUTER
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Travel/Trip Information Application Use

e 84% of Respondents Had an Account With at Least One Travel/Trip
Information Application

e Wayfinding/Trip Mapping (60%), Traffic Alerts (50%)
e Use of accounts declined slightly with increasing age

Wayfinding/trip mapping 60%
Respondents with accounts
Traffic alerts by age:
Ride-hailing service Under 35 years — 86%
Transit schedule, bus/train arrival 35-44 years — 85%
Traveler information display/screen 45-54 years - 84%
Trip/fitness tracking 55- 64 years — 82%
E-scooter service 65+ years —77%
Bikeshare/dockless bike service
Carshare service
None - don't use any | 16%
VZCOMMUTER o 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Driverless Cars - Familiarity

e About 90% commuters familiar with concept of driverless cars
e One-third “Very Familiar”; 58% “Somewhat Familiar”
e Significant gender disparity in familiarity / Not much disparity by age

Reported Being Not at all
very familiar: Somewhat familiar, |
Male — 42% familiar, haven't heard
Female — 19% heard/read of them, 7%
$160K+ — 37% about them but
$100-$159K — 30% donr': kEOW Don't
< $100K - 27% much about
5 0 them. 58% know/not

18-24 years — 94% sure, 4%

25-44 years — 90%

45 -54 years — 88%

55- 64 years — 89%
65+ years — 90%

Very familiar,
heard/read a

lot about
th 31%
¥z.COMMUTER em, 324
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
One-third of Respondents Were “Very Familiar” with Concept of Driverless Cars; 58% Were “Somewhat Familiar”  

Familiarity was higher among males and higher income respondents; there was very little difference by age 



Concerns With Driverless Cars

 More commuters now cite reduced safety / potential for crashes
» Far fewer now cite liability and privacy as a concern
e A quarter of the commuters have concerns about reliability

. . . | o
Driving safety, potential for crashes | 39% 48%
Technology not reliable/not ready 0% 25%
. 0 | o
Pedestrian/cyclist safety | 3% %
Liability for accidents 29 11%
i 0
Cost/vehicles too expensive %4‘:
Security and privacy concerns 1% 14% 2019 Soc
| 2022 S0C
Increased congestion/air pollution 1%?%
. 2%
Legal/regulation concerns | 1%
] 0
Not sure %gé‘:
| 9%
None - no concerns | 9%
% COMMUTER 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
66% of respondents mentioned concerns they have about driverless cars.  

Nearly half (48%) were concerned that driverless cars could reduce the safety of driving or increase driving crashes, 

There were fewer respondents concerned with liability and privacy.

25% expressed a concern that the technology was not yet reliable enough



Interest in Driverless Cars

Overall level of interest was similar across scenarios, regardless of the type of vehicle
described in the scenario and/or whether the vehicle was owned or rented by the

respondent.
Ride in driverless taxi/ride-hail vehicle 48% 10% 14% 11%
Ride in driverless bus/shuttle vehicle 49% 10% 14% 11%
Buy driverless car for personal use 50% 11% 12% 9%
Ride in driverless carpool/vanpool 55% 11% 13% 8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1-Not at all interested 2 3 4 B 5-Very interested
vZCOMMUTER
CONNECT|0N5® Agenda Item #6 2022 SOC Survey Highlights 35

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK September 9, 2022




E. Employer Services /Marketing
Awareness

 Regional Commute Advertising/Brand Awareness
e Advertising Effectiveness

e Commute Services Offered and Used at the Workplace

17.COMMUTER
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Brand Awareness

 Drop in Awareness of Commuter Connections Services
e Drop in Contacts by Commuters Aware of the Program (11% to 5%)
e Corelates with significant drop in ridesharing & reduced marketing

campaign
100% -
80% -
64% 62% 61%
60% 53%
48%
40%
40%
20% -
0%
2007 2010 2013 2016 2019 2022
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
40% of Regional Commuters Knew of Commuter Connections; a Drop from 2019, But Still Overall High Awareness

5% of respondents who knew about Commuter Connections contacted the program or used its website in the past year; this was a drop from 11% in 2019

CC Paused marketing campaigns during the pandemic due to an overall drop in ridesharing.
 
 



Ad Recall

e 27% of Respondents Recalled Hearing/Seeing Commute Ads in the Past
Year (45% in 2019)

e About half who were aware of ads could name a specific message

* Transit messages dominated recall (highest for pandemic measures)

Metro cleaning/coronavirus safety | 9%
Use bus/train, transit options 7%
Other general WMATA/Metro 7% )
WMATA service improvements | 6% Transit
WMATA/Metro service reduction/change 3% Messages

Other local transit services 3%

To rideshare/carpool/vanpool 8%
Contact Commuter Connections
Ride bike to work/bike issues
Telecommuting/telework
Guaranteed Ride Home

Other 9‘|%

Iz COMMUTER 0% % 10% 159% 20%
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Other Commute
Service Messages




Actions Taken After Seeing/Hearing Ad

Change their Commute

Tried/started using train

Tried/started using bus

35% who took Tried/started using CP/VP

action said the Tried/started using bike/walk
ad encouraged

the action

Looked for info on Internet
Asked friend, co-worker for info
Asked employer for services
Contacted commute organization

Registered for GRH

17.COMMUTER
CONNECTIONS.

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK

 34% of Respondents who Recalled Messages Took an Action to Try to

 16% who knew ads tried or started using an alternative mode for their
commute, higher than the 10% who made a mode change in 2019

8%
. Tried/started alt
6% mode for commute:
16% in 2022
VS
4 10% in 2019
18%
8%
7%
2%
1%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Employer Commute Services Offered

56% of Respondents Said their Employers Offered Commute Services at the

Workplace

e Availability was slightly lower in 2022 than in 2019 (60%)

e Some employers may have paused or reduced services during the pandemic OR
employees were less aware of services because they teleworked some or all
workdays

100% -
80%
61% .

60% | 54% ’ 57% 55% 60% 56%

40%

20%

0% -
2007 2010 2013 2016 2019 2022
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Type of Employer Commute Services

* Transit/Vanpool Subsidy Was Most Widely Available Service (43%)
e Availability of most services was not statistically different than in 2019

Bi

Prefer

Transit/vanpool subsidy

Info on travel options
cycling/walking services
ential parking for CP/VP

Carpool subsidy

2016
uaranteed Ride Home
2019
5022 Bikeshare
Carshare
zCOMMUTER
CONNECTIONS.

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK

37%
45%
43%
27%
26%
23%
23%
22%
23%
21%
17%
15%
8%
8%
10%
12%
10%

9%
6%
9%
9%
5%
7%
6%

Transit/Vanpool
Subsidies

32% Pre-tax deduction
(employee-paid)
32% Direct cash

payment (employer-
paid)
3% SmarTrip card or
voucher

33% Unknown

0%

20% 40%

60%

80% 100%
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Use of Employer Commute Services

e Transit/VP Subsidy Also Was Most Widely USED Employer Service (56%)

o 34% used travel option info and 19% used carpool subsidy; other
services used by about two in ten with access

Transit/vanpool subsidy
Information on travel options
Carpool subsidy
Bicycling/walking services
Guaranteed Ride Home
Bikeshare membership
Preferential parking for CP/VP

Carshare membership

17.COMMUTER
CONNECTIONS.
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56%

34%

19%

18%

17%

16%

15%

15%

0%

20% 40% 60% 80%
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Parking at Worksites

* Free Parking increased at worksites between 2019 and 2022

« 8% of Core workers with free parking said it was not free before the
pandemic, compared with 3% of Middle Ring and 1% of Outer Ring

Parking Facilities and Services 2010 2013 2016 2019 2022
Free on-site parking (all employees) 63% 63% 64% 60% 69%
Free on-site parking (some employees)* -—-- -—-- 6% 5% 6%
Free off-site parking 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Employee pays all parking charges 22% 23% 24% 28% 22%
Employee/employer share parking charge 7% 7% 5% 5% 3%
Parking discounts for carpools/vanpools** 16% 14% 14% 9% 6%

17.COMMUTER
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Next Steps

* Review of Technical Report/Comment Period
* Finalize Technical Report this month (FY 2023)
* Prepare General Public Reportin FY 2023

e Publish and distribute General Public Report in July/August 2023
(FY2024)
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Nicholas Ramfos

Transportation Operations Programs
Director
(202) 962-3313

nramfos@mwcog.org

commuterconnections.org

Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments
777 North Capitol Street NE, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20002
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